Incident Date Report Number

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

2/3/2025
2/3/2025

2/3/2025
2/3/2025

2/3/2025
2/3/2025

2/3/2025

2/3/2025
2/3/2025

2/3/2025
2/3/2025

2/3/2025

2/3/2025
2/3/2025

RMP25-000253

RMP25-000254
RMP25-000255

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2300 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 4918
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 4001
ALGONQUIN RD

0 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR
3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

4000 BLOCK PARK DR
2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD
3600 BLOCK KINGFISHER
LN

APPROX LOC:2880
SOUTHAMPTON DR

2300 BLOCK MARTIN LN
100 BLOCK
HONEYSUCKLE CT
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2300 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

1100 BLOCK HICKS RD
1100 BLOCK HICKS RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

LOUD SUBJECT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
IMPROPER SECURITY

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
NOTIFICATION

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CODE 3
PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

HOLD UP ALARM

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/10/2025 7:50:35 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/3/2025 RMP25-000256 100 BLOCK DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
HONEYSUCKLE CT
2/3/2025 RMP25-000257 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2025 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025 RMP25-000258 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CIR
213/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA AMBULANCE CALL
CIR
2/3/2025 RMP25-000268 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE
RD
213/2025 SCHOOL DR / MEADOW ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
2/3/2025 RMP25-000260 2000 BLOCK PLUM THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
GROVE RD
2/3/2025 RMP25-000259 11600 BLOCK IRVING OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PARK RD ASSIST
2/3/2025 4600 BLOCK PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KENILWORTH DR
213/2025 3700 BLOCK WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
2/3/2025 1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT AMBULANCE CALL
213/2025 APPROX LOC:3604 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
2/3/2025 APPROX LOC:3604 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
213/2025 APPROX LOC:3608 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
2/3/2025 100 BLOCK OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
HONEYSUCKLE CT ASSIST
2/3/2025 100 BLOCK OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
HONEYSUCKLE CT ASSIST REPORT
2/3/2025 2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
2/3/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
2/3/2025 RMP25-000261 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON CITATION ISSUED
PKWY

2/10/2025 7:50:35 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

2/3/2025

2/3/2025
2/3/2025
2/3/2025

RMP25-000263

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2500 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

1800 BLOCK BLK
VERMONT ST

2500 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

3800 BLOCK WILKE RD
4300 BLOCK WEBER DR

3100 BLOCK SWALLOW
LN

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS NOISE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL
RECKLESS DRIVING
STATION REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/10/2025 7:50:35 AM



