



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/3/2025		2300 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 4918 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/3/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		0 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		4000 BLOCK PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		3600 BLOCK KINGFISHER LN	NOTIFICATION	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/3/2025		APPROX LOC:2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2025		2300 BLOCK MARTIN LN	CODE 3	
2/3/2025		100 BLOCK HONEYSUCKLE CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2025	RMP25-000253	2300 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025	RMP25-000254	1100 BLOCK HICKS RD	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2025	RMP25-000255	1100 BLOCK HICKS RD	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/3/2025	RMP25-000256	100 BLOCK HONEYSUCKLE CT	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2025	RMP25-000257	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025	RMP25-000258	1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2025	RMP25-000268	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
2/3/2025		SCHOOL DR / MEADOW DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025	RMP25-000260	2000 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2025	RMP25-000259	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2025		4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		3700 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2025		APPROX LOC:3604 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2025		APPROX LOC:3604 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2025		APPROX LOC:3608 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2025		100 BLOCK HONEYSUCKLE CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/3/2025		100 BLOCK HONEYSUCKLE CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/3/2025		2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2025	RMP25-000261	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON	CITATION ISSUED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/3/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2025		2500 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		1800 BLOCK BLK VERMONT ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		2500 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2025		3800 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/3/2025	RMP25-000263	3100 BLOCK SWALLOW LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST